CITY OF CHEROKEE Will hold a PUBLIC HEARING AT 112 NORTH GRAND CHEROKEE, OK 73728 WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING

A. CALL TO ORDER: MAYOR KAREN HAWKINS

BUSINESS (TO DISCUSS AND POSSIBLE TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING):

CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE 2020-006- REGARDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF CHEROKEE, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING THE CHEROKEE MUNICIPAL CODE 2020, NAMELY CHAPTER 12, SECTION 12-263G, PROVIDING FOR A FIVE FOOT (5') SETBACK FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS FROM THE REAR LOT LINE IN THE R-G RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT AND FURTHER AMENDING CHAPTER 12, SECTION 12-273 BY THE ADDITION OF A NEW SUBSECTION G, PROVIDING FOR A FIVE FOOT (5') SETBACK FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS FROM THE REAR LOT LINE IN THE R-1 SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT; PROVIDING FOR REPEALER, SAVINGS, CODIFICATION, SEVERABILITY; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

A. ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

ATTEST:

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE, SEPTEMBER 8, 2020, AT 4:00 P.M.

AMBER K. WILHITE, CITY CLERK